DC/DC CONVERTERS     40W High Efficiency DC/DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
EXA40 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
• High efficiency topology, 91% typical at 5V
• Approved to EN60950, UL1950, CSA C22.2 No. 234/950
• Operating ambient temperature of -40°C to +70°C
(natural convection)

40 Watts for S05 models
26.4 Watts for S3V3 models
22 Watts for S2V75 models
14.4 Watts for S1V8 models.
8 User must provide recommended fuses in order to comply with safety
approvals.
9 Maximum temperature on components Q100, Q102 and Q103 not to
exceed 120°C. See Application Note for details.
EXA40 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
DC/DC CONVERTERS     40W High Efficiency DC/DC Converters 2
Please consult our website for the following items:  ✔ Application Note  ✔ Shortform Data Sheet www.artesyn.com
File Name: LF_EXA40.PDF Rev: 15 Jan 2002
INPUT OUTPUT NOMINAL OUTPUT TYPICAL MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE (2) OUTPUT VOLTAGE CURRENT (MAX.) EFFICIENCY NUMBER (1)
18-36VDC 1.5 to 2.0V 1.8V 8.0A 84% EXA40-24S1V8
18-36VDC 2.5 to 3.0V 2.75A 8.0A 87% EXA40-24S2V75
18-36VDC 3.0 to 3.6V 3.3V 8.0A 88% EXA40-24S3V3
18-36VDC 4.5 to 5.5V 5.0V 8.0A 90% EXA40-24S05
36-75VDC 1.5 to 2.0V 1.8V 8.0A 84% EXA40-48S1V8
36-75VDC 2.5 to 3.0V 2.75V 8.0A 86% EXA40-48S2V75
36-75VDC 3.0 to 3.6V 3.3V 8.0A 88% EXA40-48S3V3
36-75VDC 4.5 to 5.5V 5.0V 8.0A 91% EXA40-48S05
Figure 1: Natural Convection (0.1m/s) Typical derating, See Application Note.
100%
75%